2010 OHSAA State Football Statistical Leaders

As of Dec. 31, 2010 — NOTE: The Ohio High School Athletic Association has compiled the individual state statistical leaders in football for the 2010
regular season. Because not all areas of the state responded to the OHSAA'’s request for statistical information, the following lists of top passers,

receivers, rushers, and scorers should be noted as “unofficial leaders”

If any corrections or additions need to be made, please notify us at tstried@ohsaa.org.
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Name

Maty Mauk
Andrew Dee
Jared May
Braden Billger
Danny Reaser
Marcus Fuller
Konnor Baker
Ray Russ

Derek Carmichael
Reggie McAdams
Derik Swinderman
Brennan Hosier
Chris Rhodes
Garrett Morton
Graham Burrow
Luke Smurthwaite
Robbie Plagens
Anthony Rocchio
Brad Swavel
George Gresko
Craig Wallace
Cole Stoudt
Shawn Ball

Zach Kinnick
Nick Riley

D.J. Marrah

Evan Shimensky

Name

Taylor Hanes
Max Morrison
Bernie Thompson
Mason Roth

Kahl Knapke
Nicholas Houston
Sawyer Polen
Eric Thompkins
Cameron Wilson
Andrew Tillman
Zach Rogers
Reese Klenke
Devin Ward

Alex Weber
Shawn Feierstein
Brad Block

Tim Szabo

Garryt Abfalter-Scott

Tyler Parrish
Logan McGovern
Tyler Habony
Zak Echols
Colton Zahner
Austin Harrison

Brent Bryner
Conor Voreis

PASSING (MINIMUM 2,000 YARDS)

School

Kenton

McComb

Canton South
Celina

Elyria Catholic
Ashland

Ada

Willoughby South
Wooster Triway
Elida

Dover

Amherst Steele
Columbus West
Archbold
Massillon Tuslaw
Grove City
Rocky River
Bellaire

Morral Ridgedale
Eastlake North
Dayton Ponitz Career Tech
Dublin Coffman
Malvern

St. Clairsville
Canal Fulton Northwest
Minerva

Kent Roosevelt

Class
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR

Comp.

293
292
264
251
218
192
154
143
183
180
150
215
170
147
173
168
141
163
179
162
173
165
143
121
179
127
136

RECEIVING (MINIMUM 54 RECEPTIONS)

School

McComb

Kenton

Belmont Union Local
McComb

Celina

Dayton Ponitz Career Tech
Wooster Triway
Canton South

Dublin Jerome
Kenton

Elyria Catholic
Coldwater

Bellaire

Ada

Celina

Amherst Steele
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne
Columbus West
Ambherst Steele
Centerburg
Cuyahoga Falls
Rocky River

Dover
Hopewell-Loudon
Eastlake North

Elyria Catholic

Class

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR

SR

Rec.
111

107
106

93
93
84
82
77
77
73
70
69
68
63
60
59
59
57
56
56
56
55
55
55

54
54

Att.
436
421
491
430
370
295
230
238
290
290
247
361
320
221
302
298
223
290
322
295
322
249
226
188
350
217
200

Yards
1,836
1,524

982
1,248
1,149

927
1,192
1,089
1,079
1,057
1,219
1,271
1,083
1,405

637

664

767

821
1,022

633

418
1,077
1,103

927

868

752

Pct.
67%
69%
54%
58%
59%
65%
67%
60%
63%
62%
61%
60%
53%
67%
57%
56%
63%
56%
56%
55%
54%
68%
63%
64%
51%
59%
68%

TD's

21

17
13
13
12
14

11
14
16
16
20

N

11

N/A

16
15

10

Yards
4,319
4,271
3,235
2,881
3,085
3,081
2,954
2,845
2,732
2,597
2,595
2,851
2,512
2,428
2,393
2,369
2,319
2,318
2,317
2,248
2,184
2,153
2,152
2,086
2,074
2,066
2,005

TD's
53
56
34
22
30
33
40
41
30
31
23
20
33
35
22

N/A
31
27
21
19
23
20
26
19
15
19
28

Yds/Rec
16.54
14.24

9.30
13.42
12.35
11.04
14.54
14.14
14.01
14.48
17.41
18.42
15.92
22.30
10.62
11.25
13.00
14.40
18.25
11.30

7.46
19.58
20.06
16.90

16.07
13.93
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
29
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Name

Patrick Boggs
Ross Franklin
Jayshon Jackson
Johnathan Barbee
Jordie Scanlon
Shannon Geren
Alex Utley

Josh Frakes
Jordan Mitchell
Noah Key

Jordan McCune
Brandon Schankweiler
Matt Smith

Cam Brown

Dan Skiba

Josh March

Alec Torgerson
Jake Burns
Landon McKirahan
Tyrin Williams
Mike Simmons
Davine Jarrett
Richie Sanders
Aaron Kemper
Danny LaRosa
Jalin Marshall
Dakota Sentz
Tyler Williams
Logan Pearce

Name

Jordie Scanlon
Mark Noble

Max Morrison
Josh March

Dan Skiba
Johnathan Barbee
Taylor Hanes
Brandon Liette
Brandon Schankweiler
Aaron Kemper
Jordan Jacobs
Patrick Boggs
Alec Torgerson
Shannon Geren
Noah Key

Jordan McCune
Alex Mickley

Alex Utley

Richie Sanders
Hayden Welch
Drew Prendergast
Ross Franklin
Zack Shaw

Josh Frakes

RUSHING (MINIMUM 1,400 YARDS)

School

Mogadore Field
Johnstown-Monroe
Westerville South
Bradford

Clarksville Clinton-Massie
Edon

Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy
Columbus Hamilton Twp.
Columbus Whetstone
Columbus Bishop Hartley
Bellville Clear Fork
Wheelersburg
Fredericktown

Arlington

Mineral Ridge

Madison

Cuyahoga Heights
London

Benjamin Logan
Tallmadge

Caledonia River Valley
Hamilton

Mentor Lake Catholic
Cincinnati Winton Woods
Thompson Ledgemont
Middletown
Gnadenhutten Indian Valley
Cincinnati Colerain

North Royalton

SCORING (MINIMUM 130 POINTS)

School

Clarksville Clinton-Massie
Akron Manchester
Kenton

Madison

Mineral Ridge

Bradford

McComb

Ansonia

Wheelersburg

Cincinnati Winton Woods
Carlisle

Mogadore Field
Cuyahoga Heights

Edon

Columbus Bishop Hartley
Bellville Clear Fork
Hilliard Davidson

Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy

Mentor Lake Catholic
Fairfield Christian Academy
Minerva
Johnstown-Monroe
Coshocton

Columbus Hamilton Twp.

Class
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR

Class

SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR

TD's

36
27
23
31
30
30
30
22
28
28
27
27
26
22
26
24
25
24
24
15
23
22
22
21

Att.
303
217
276
228
227
278
233
259
231
203
213
168
194
247
152
230
226
186
189
221
198
209
161
187
179
159
264
150
223

Yards
2,245
2,183
2,124
2,096
2,062
2,040
1,962
1,908
1,870
1,810
1,739
1,501
1,695
1,678
1,647
1,570
1,551
1,536
1,487
1,481
1,473
1,472
1,465
1,451
1,442
1,405
1,404
1,404
1,400

PAT's (1)

31

38

30

51

TD's

PAT's (2)

26

=

27
22

28
36
20
22
21
21
26
24
21
19
21
25
27
24
18
21
10
17
11
22
27
18
17
13
18
16

Yds/Att
7.41
10.06
7.70
9.19
9.08
7.34
8.42
7.37
8.10
8.42
8.16
8.93
8.74
6.79
10.84
6.82
6.80
8.26
7.90
6.70
7.44
7.04
9.10
7.76
8.10
8.80
5.32
9.36
6.28

FG's Points
216
193
190
188
180
180
180

1 173

172
168
166
162
162
162
158
152
150
144
144
141
138
132
132
130

Special thanks to the following media outlets that provided statistics: Akron Beacon Journal, Bowling Green Sentinel-Tribune, Cincinnati Enquirer,
Cleveland Plain Dealer, Columbus Dispatch, Dayton Daily News, Defiance Crescent-News, Findlay Courier, Fostoria Focus, Hamilton Journal News,
Lima News, Mansfield News Journal, MaxPreps.com, Newark Advocate, New Philadelphia Times-Reporter, Pomeroy Daily Sentinel, Springfield
News-Sun, Times Leader Online, Toledo Blade, Washington Court House Record-Herald, Willoughby News-Herald, Wooster Daily Record,
WKTN-Radio (Kenton), WNDH-Radio (Napoleon).
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